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Read all instructions carefully before use. Keep the user manual and
product packaging for future reference.

0 Finding the right teat is important:
We all learn at our own pace. Suckling is a skill and some
babies develop it quicker than others. That's why some
babies might initially benefit from our “First Flow” teat
(Teat 0) before progressing to the Natural Response teats.
When should I switch the teats?
Switch to “First Flow” teat when your baby takes longer
than 20 minutes to drink 50 ml using the Natural Response
tea's Try a Natural Response teat with a higher flow rate
if your baby is playlnfg with the teat instead of drinking or
seems frustrated. If feeding difficulties persist, consult a

healthcare professional.

For your child’s safety and health

WARNING!

- Continuous and prolonged sucking of fluids will cause tooth decay.
- Always check food temperature before feeding.

Throw away at the first signs of damage or weakness.

- Keep components not in use out of the reach of children.

Never attach to cords, ribbons, laces or loose parts of clothing. The
child can be strangled.

Never use feeding teats as a soother.

- Always use this product with adult supervision.

It is not recommended to use a microwave to warm up baby food or
drinks. Microwaves may destroy valuable nutrients in food/drinks and
may produce localized high temperatures. If you decide to use the
microwave, take extra care to stir heated food/drinks to ensure even
heat distribution and check the temperature before serving. Only
place the container in the microwave, without the glow-in-the-dark
ring, screw ring, teat and cap. Do not allow children to play with small
parts or walk/run while using bottles. Always discard any breast milk
that is left over at the end of a feed. Inspect before each use and
pull the feeding teat in all directions. Throw away at the first signs of
damage or weakness.

Glow-in-the-dark rini

Observe the progress o? nighttime feeding in each session with the
glow-in-the-dark feature. Charge the glow-in-the-dark ring in day/
home light for at least one hour. To boost the glow-in-the-dark ring
quickly at night, place it under bright light (lamp).

Before first use

Disassemble all parts, clean and then sterilize the parts by placing

in boiling water for 5 minutes or sterilize by using a Philips Avent
sterilizer. This is to ensure hygiene.

Assembly

Make sure that the feeding teat is fully pulled through the screw ring
as shown in the image (Fig. 1, 2). Place the glow-in-the-dark ring on
the bottle before you assemble the screw ring and teat (Fig. 4). Ali n
the sides of the glow-in-the-dark ring with the scales on the bottle
rotating it to make the scales visible (Fig. 5). Philips Avent bottles can
also be used without the glow-in-the-dark ring.

Cleaning and storage

Clean all parts before each use to ensure hygiene. After each use,
disassemble all parts, wash in warm, soapy water, remove any food
residues and rinse thoroughly. If you use a brush to clean the tip of
the feeding teat, clean it as carefully as possible to avoid damage.
Then sterilize using a Philips Avent sterilizer or boil for 5 minutes.
Make sure that you wash your hands thoroughly and that the
surfaces are clean before contact with sterilized components. During
sterilization with boiling water, prevent the parts from touching the
side of the pot. This can cause irreversible product deformation,
defect or damage that Philips cannot be held liable for. Food colorings
may discolor parts. This product is dishwasher safe. Do not place the
product in a heated oven. Do not bring the bottle parts in contact
with or place on surfaces with abrasive or antibacterial cleaning
agents. We recommend replacing feeding teats every 3 months. Keep
feeding teats in a dry, covered container. Do not leave a feeding teat
in direct sunlight or heat, or leave in disinfectant (sterilizing solution)
for longer than recommended, as this may weaken the teat.
Compatibility

The glow-in-the-dark ring is compatible with all Philips Avent Natural
bottles, except glass bottles and PPSU bottles. Replacement teats are
available separately. To learn more about choosing the right teat for
your baby, visit us at www.philips.com/avent.

Support

If you need information or support, please visit
www.philips.com/support.

Lisez attentivement toutes les instructions avant utilisation. Conservez
le mode d’emploi et I'emballage du produit pour un usage ultérieur.

0 1l est important de trouver la tétine adaptée :

chaque enfant apprend a son propre rythme. La succion

est une competence et certains bébés la développent plus
rapidement que d'autres. C'est pourquoi certains bébés
pourraient d'abord bénéficier de notre tétine « Débit nouveau-
né » (tétine 0) avant de passer aux tétines a réponse
naturelle.

Quand dois-je changer de tétine ?

Passez a la tétine « Débit nouveau-né » lorsque votre bébé
met plus de 20 minutes a boire 50 ml a 'aide des tétines a
réponse naturelle. Essayez une tétine a réponse naturelle avec
un débit plus élevé si votre bébé joue avec la tétine au lieu

de boire ou semble frustré. Si les problemes d‘alimentation
persistent, veuillez consulter un professionnel de la santé.

Pour la sécurité et la santé de votre enfant
AVERTISSEMENT !

- La tétée continue et prolongée de liquides peut entrainer
|'apparition de caries dentaires.

Toujours vérifier la température de I'aliment avant de donner le
biberon.

Jeter au moindre signe de détérioration ou de fragilité.

- Garder tous les éléments non utilisés hors de portée des enfants.
Ne jamais attacher a des cordons, rubans, lacets ou des éléments
vestimentaires laches. Votre enfant pourralt s'étrangler.

Ne jamais utiliser une tétine de biberon en guise de sucette.

Ce produit doit toujours étre utilisé sous la surveillance d'un adulte.
II n'est pas recommandé d'utiliser un four a micro-ondes pour
réchauffer des aliments ou boissons pour bébé. Les micro-ondes
peuvent détruire des nutriments précieux dans les aliments/boissons

et entrainer des températures élevées localisées. Si vous décidez
malgré tout d'utiliser le micro-ondes, prenez soin de mélanger
les aliments/boissons chauffés afin de garantir une répartition
homogene de la chaleur et de vérifier la température avant de
servir. Placez seulement le ret:lplent au micro-ondes, sans I'anneau
phosphorescent, ni la bague d ‘étanchéité, la tetlne et le capuchon.
Ne laissez pas les enfants jouer avec les petltes piéces ou marcher/
courir tout en utilisant un biberon. Jetez toujours le lait maternel
restant apres utilisation. Avant chaque utilisation, examinez la tétine
d'alimentation et étirez-la dans tous les sens. Jeter au moindre signe
de détérioration ou de fragilité.
Anneau phosphorescent
Observez I'avancement de chaque repas de nuit grace a l'anneau
phosphorescent. Chargez I'anneau phosphorescent en I'exposant
a la lumiére du jour/ambiante pendant au moins une heure. Pour
recharger rapidement I'anneau phosphorescent pendant la nuit,
placez-le sous une lumiére vive (lampe).
Avant la premiére utilisation
Désassemblez toutes les piéces, nettoyez-les et stérilisez-les en les
plongeant dans de I'eau bouillante pendant 5 minutes ou stérilisez-les
a l'aide d'un stérilisateur Philips Avent pour une meilleure hygiéne.
Assemblage
Veillez a tirer completement la tétine a travers la bague d'étanchéité
comme indiqué sur I'image (Fig. 1 et 2). Placez 'anneau
phosphorescent sur le biberon avant d'installer la bague d’étanchéité
et la tétine (Fig. 4). Alignez les c6tés de I'anneau phosphorescent
avec les graduations sur le biberon en le faisant tourner de maniére
a rendre les mesures visibles (Fig. 5). Les biberons Philips Avent
peuvent également étre utilisés sans I'anneau phosphorescent.
Nettoyage et rangement
Nettoyez toutes les piéces avant chaque utilisation pour garantir
une bonne hygiene. Aprés chaque utilisation, démontez toutes les
pieces, nettoyez-les a |'eau chaude savonneuse, enlevez les résidus
de nourriture et rincez-les soigneusement. Si vous nettoyez I'embout
de la tétine avec une brosse, nettoyez-la aussi smgneusement que
possible pour ne pas Iendommager Puis, stérilisez a I'aide d’un
stérilisateur Philips Avent ou faites bouillir pendant 5 minutes.
Veillez a bien vous laver les mains et a nettoyer les surfaces avant
qu'elles n'entrent en contact avec les éléments stérilisés. Pendant
la stérilisation a I'eau bouillante, empéchez les piéces de toucher la
paroi de la casserole. Cela peut provoquer des dommages ou des
déformations irrémédiables du produit, pour lesquels Philips ne peut
étre tenu responsable. Les colorants alimentaires peuvent décolorer
les pieces. Ce produit peut étre nettoyé au lave-vaisselle. Ne placez
Bas le produit dans un four chaud. Ne placez pas les piéces du
iberon en contact avec des détergents abrasifs ou antibactériens,
ni sur des surfaces nettoyées a I'aide de ces produits. Nous vous
recommandons de remplacer la tétine tous les 3 mois. Conservez les
tétines dans un récipient sec et fermé. N'exposez pas directement la
tétine a la lumiére du soleil ou & une source de chaleur et ne la laissez
pas dans un produit désinfectant (solution stérilisante) au-dela de la
durée recommandée, car cela pourrait la fragiliser.
Compatibilité
L'anneau phosphorescent est compatible avec tous les biberons
Natural Philips Avent, sauf les biberons en verre et en PPSU. Des
tétines de rechange peuvent étre achetées separement Pour en
savoir plus sur le choix de la tétine adaptée a votre bébé, consultez
notre site Web a I'adresse www.philips.com/avent.
Assistance
Si vous avez besoin d’une assistance ou d'informations
supplémentaires, consultez le site Web www.philips.com/support.

Leia todas as instrugdes atentamente antes de utilizar. Guarde o
;nanual do utilizador e a embalagem do produto para referéncia
utura

0 Encontrar a tetina certa é importante:

Todos aprendemos ao nosso proprio ritmo. A sucgéo é
uma competéncia e alguns bebés desenvolvem-na mais
rapidamente do que outros. E por isso que alguns bebés
podem inicialmente necessitar da nossa tetina ,Primeiro
fluxo” (Tetina 0) antes de passarem para as tefinas Natural
Response.

Quando devo mudar de tetina?

Mude para a tetina ,Primeiro fluxo” quando o bebé
demorar mais de 20 minutos a beber 50 ml utilizando as
tetinas Natural Response. Experimente uma tetina Natural
Response com um fluxo mais elevado se o seu bebé
estiver a brincar com a tetina em vez de beber ou parecer
frustrado. Se as dificuldades de alimentagdo persistirem,
consulte um profissional de satde.

Para a seguranga e satde da sua crianga
ADVERTENCIA!
- A sucgdo continua e prolongada de liquidos pode causar céries
dentarias.
Ver'ljﬁcbar sempre a temperatura dos liquidos antes de dar de beber
ao bebé.
Deita-la fora ao primeiro sinal de que esta danificada ou fragilizada.
- Manter todos os componentes que ndo usar fora do alcance das
criangas.
- Nunca amarre corddes, fitas, lagos ou pedagos soltos de pano.
A crianga pode estrangular-se.
- Nunca utilizar uma tetina de biberdo como se fosse uma chupeta.
Utilizar este produto sempre sob vigildncia de um adulto.
Né&o é recomendavel utilizar um micro-ondas para aquecer alimentos
ou bebidas de bebés. Os micro-ondas podem destruir alguns
nutrientes importantes dos alimentos e das bebidas, e produzir
temperaturas elevadas localizadas. Se decidir utilizar o micro-ondas,
tenha especial cuidado e mexa os alimentos e as bebidas aquecidos
para assegurar uma distribuicdo uniforme do calor, verificando a
temperatura antes de servir. Coloque apenas o recipiente no micro-
ondas, sem o anel que brilha no escuro, o anel de rosca, a tetina e a
tampa. Nao permita que criangas bringuem com as pegas pequenas
ou caminhem/corram utilizando biberbes. Elimine sempre qualquer
leite materno que sobre. Examine antes de cada utilizagdo e puxe a
tetina em todas as direcdes. Deita-la fora ao primeiro sinal de que
esta danificada ou fragilizada.
Anel que brilha no escuro
Veja o progresso da alimentagdo noturna em cada sessdo recorrendo
4 Runcnona idade de brilho no escuro. Carregue o anel que brilha no
escuro através da luz do dia/casa durante, pelo menos, uma hora.
Para aumentar rapidamente a luminosidade do anel que brilha no
escuro, coloque-o sob uma luz intensa (Idmpada).

Antes da primeira utilizagao

Desmonte todas as pecas, lave-as e esterilize-as em agua a ferver
durante 5 minutos ou utilize um esterilizador Philips Avent. Isto é para
garantir a higiene.

Montagem

Certifique-se de que a tetina foi totalmente inserida através do anel
de rosca, conforme ilustrado na imagem (Fig. 1, 2). Cologue o anel
que brilha no escuro no biberdo antes de montar o anel de rosca e

a tetina (Fig. 4). Alinhe os lados do anel que brilha no escuro com

0s niveis de medicdo do biberdo, girando-o para que os niveis de
medigdo fiquem visiveis (Fig. 5). Os biberes Philips Avent também
podem ser utilizados sem o anel que brilha no escuro.

Limpeza e arrumagao

Lave todas as pegas antes de cada utilizagdo para garantir a higiene.
Apds cada utilizagdo, desmonte todas as pegas, lave-as em agua
morna com detergente, remova os residuos de alimentos e passe-as
por dgua corrente. Se utilizar uma escova para limpar a ponta da
tetina, limpe-a com o maximo de cuidado para evitar danos. Em
seguida, esterilize com um esterilizador Philips Avent ou em agua a
ferver durante 5 minutos. Certifique-se de que lava cuidadosamente
as méos e que as superficies estao limpas antes de qualquer contacto
com os componentes esterilizados. Durante a esterilizagao com agua
a ferver, evite que as pegas toquem nos lados da panela. Isto pode
causar deformagoes efeitos ou danos irreversiveis ao produto pelos
quais a Philips ndo se responsabiliza. Os corantes dos alimentos
podem descolorar as pegas. Este produto pode ser lavado na maquina
de lavar loiga. N&o coloque o produto num forno aquecido.

N&o coloque as pegas do biberdo em contacto ou sobre superficies
com agentes de limpeza antibacterianos ou abrasivos. Recomendamos
a substituigdo das tetinas a cada 3 meses. Guarde as tetinas num
recipiente seco e fechado. N&o deixe as tetinas expostas ao calor

ou a luz solar direta, nem as deixe mergulhadas em desinfetante
(solugdo de estenllzagao) durante periodos de tempo superiores aos
recomendados, uma vez que isso podera danificar a tetina.
Compatibilidade

0 anel que brilha no escuro é compativel com todos os biberdes
Natural da Philips Avent, exceto biberdes de vidro e biberGes

PPSU. Estdo disponiveis tetinas de substituicdo em separado.

Para saber como escolher a tetina ideal para o seu bebé, visite
www.philips.com/avent.

Assisténcia

Se precisar de informagdes ou assisténcia, visite
www.philips.com/support.

Kullanmadan &nce biittn talimatlar dikkatli bir sekilde okuyun.
Kullllanlm kilavuzunu ve Uriin ambalajini daha sonra bagvurmak lizere
saklayin.

@ | posru emzigi bulmak snemlidir:

Hepimiz kendi hizmizda 6greniriz. Emzirme bir beceridir ve

bazi bebekler bu beceriyi digerlerinden daha hizli Eelistirir.

Bu nedenle, bazi bebekr ler Natural Response emziklerine
ecmeden once ba§langflgta Yenidogan akigl emzigimizden
Emznk 0) faydalanabiliri

Emzikleri ne zaman degistirmeliyim?

Bebeginiz Natural Response emzikleri kullanarak

50 ml'yi 20 dakikadan uzun siirede iciyorsa, Yenidogan

akigh emzige gegin. Bebeginiz emmek yerine emzigi ile

oynuyorsa veya sinirli gériintiyorsa, daha yiiksek akis hizina

sahip bir Natural Response emzigi deneyin. Beslenme

sorunlari devam ederse, bir saglik uzmanina danigin.

Cocugunuzun giivenligi ve saghg icin

UYARILAR!

- Uzun streli sivi emilimi dis guriklerine sebep olabilir.

Bebeginizi beslemeden 6nce her zaman gida sicakligini kontrol

ediniz.

Zayiflama veya hasar belirtisi gérdugiiniiz anda kullanmayr birakiniz.

- Kullanilmadig) zamanlarda Grtin pargalarini gocuklarin

ulasamayacag yerlerde saklayiniz.
- Asla ip, kordon, kurdele ya da serbest hareket edebilen kiyafet
pargalarina tutturmayiniz. Gocugunuz dolanabilir.

- Biberon emziklerini asla emzik olarak kullanmayin.

Bu Girlinii her zaman yetigkin gézetiminde kullaniniz.

Bebek yiyeceklerini veya igecekleri isitmak icin mikrodalga kullaniimasi

tavsiye edilmez. Mikrodalga firin, yiyecek/iceceklerdeki degerli

besinleri yok edebilir ve bolgesel olarak yiiksek sicaklik uretebilir.

Mikrodalga firin kullanmaya karar verirseniz, egit isi daglllml saglamak

igin 1sitilmig yiyecekleri/iecekleri mutlaka karlstlrmaya Ozen gosterin

ve servis etmeden 6nce sicakligi kontrol edin. Karanlikta parlayan

halka, vida halkasi, emzik ve kapak takill olmadan yalnizca hazneyi

mlkrodalga firna koyun Cocuklarin kiiguk pargalarla oynamasina

veya biberonlari kullanirken yiriimesine/kosmasina izin vermeyin.

Bebeginizi besledikten sonra kalan anne siit(inii mutlaka atin. Biberon

emzidini her kullanimdan énce tiim yonlere dogru cekerek inceleyin.

Zayiflama veya hasar belirtisi gérdiigiiniiz anda kullanmayi birakiniz.

Karanhkta parlayan halka

Karanlikta parlama 6zellidi ile gece vakti her besleme seansinda

ilerleme durumunu gozlemleyin. Karanlikta parlayan halkayi gin

1s1ginda/ev aydinlatmasinda en az bir saat sarj edin. Halkanin

karanlikta parlama &zelligini geceleri hizli bir sekilde giiglendirmek icin

halkay! parlak 151gin (lamba) altina yerlestirin.

ilk kullanimdan énce

Tum pargalari sékiin, temizleyin ve ardindan 5 dakika boyunca kaynar

su iginde bekleterek ya da Philips Avent sterilizasyon cihazi kullanarak

sterilize edin. Bu uygulama hijyen agisindan gereklidir.

Parcalari birlestirme

Biberon emziginin sekilde gosterildigi gibi tamamen cekildiginden emin

olun (Sek. 1,2). Vida halkasini ve emzigi takmadan once karanlikta

ﬁarlayan halkayl biberona yerlestirin (Sek. 4). Karanlikta parlayan
alkay! dondurerek, halkanin kenarlarini bi n tizerindeki 6lgek
izgileriyle hizalaym ve 6lgek izgilerinin goriindr olmasini saglayin

ESek. 5). Philips Avent biberonlar, karanlikta parlayan halka olmadan

da kullanilabilir.

Temizlik ve saklama

Hijyen saglamak igin tiim parfalarl her kullanimdan 6nce yikayin. Her

kullanimdan sonra tim parcalari stkiin, sicak ve sabunlu suda yikayin,

yiyecek kalintilarini temizleyin ve iyice durulaym Biberon emziginin

ucunu temizlemek igin firga kullanirsaniz zarar vermemek igin miimkiin

oldugunca dikkatli bir ?ekllde temizleyin. Ardindan bir Philips Avent

sterilizasyon cihazi kullanarak sterilize edin veya 5 dakika boyunca

kaynatin. Sterilize edilmig pargalarla temas etmeden 6nce ellerinizi

iyice yikadiginizdan ve yiizeylerin temiz oldugundan emin olun.

Kaynar suda pargalari sterilize ederken pargalarin tencere kenarlarina

temas etmesini onleyin. Bu, Philips'in sorumlu tutulamayacagi ve

geri ddniisii olmayan Uriin deformasyonuna, hatasina ve hasarlara
yol agabilir. Gida boyalari, pargalarin renginin solmasina neden
olabilir. Bu Uriin bulagik makinesinde yikanabilir. Urlinii isitilmig firina
koymayin. Biberon pargalarini agindirici veya antibakteriyel temizlik
malzemeleriyle temas ettirmeyin veya tzerinde bunlarin bulundugu
ylizeylere koymayin. Biberon emziklerinin 3 ayda bir degistirilmesini
oneririz. Biberon emziklerini kuru, kapall bir kapta saklayin.
Yipranmasina yol agabllecegmden biberon emzigini dogrudan

gunes Isigina veya Islya maruz kalacak sekilde veya dezenfektan
(sterilizasyon soltisyonu) iginde birakmayin.

Uyumluluk

Karanlikta parlayan halka, cam biberonlar ve PPSU biberonlar harig
tiim Philips Avent Natural biberonlarla uyumludur. Yedek emzikler
ayrica satin alinabilir. Bebeginiz igin dogru emzigi segmeyle ilgili daha
fazla bilgi icin www.philips.com/avent adresini ziyaret edin.
Destek

Bilgi veya destede ihtiyag duyarsaniz liitfen
www.philips.com/support adresini ziyaret edin.
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AFRIKAANS

Lees alle instruksies aandagtig deur voor gebruik. Hou die
gebruikershandleiding en die produk se verpakking sodat jy in die
toekoms daarna kan verwys.

Funda yonke imiyalelo ngononophelo phambi kokuba uyisebenzise.
Gcina incwadi yomsebenzisi kunye nokupakishwa kwemveliso ukuze
ikuncede kwixesha elizayo.

Funda yonke imiyalelo ngokucophelela ngaphambi kokusebenzisa.
Gcina imanuwali yomsebenzisi nephakheji yomkhigizo ukuze
ukusebenzise esikhathini esizayo.

0 Dit is belangrik om die regte tiet te vind:

Ons leer almal teen ons eie tempo. Om te suig is 'n
vaardigheid en sommige babas ontwikkel dit vinniger as
ander. Dis waarom sommige babas aanvanklik baat vind by
ons Eerste vloei-tiet (Tiet 0) voordat hulle oorskakel na die
Natural Response-tiet.

Wanneer moet ek die tiete omruil?

Skakel oor na die Eerste vloei-tiet wanneer dit langer as
20 minute neem vir jou baba om 50 ml met die Natural
Response-tiete te drink. Probeer 'n Natural Response-

tiet met 'n hoér vloeitempo as jou baba met die tiet

speel in plaas van drink of gefrustreerd lyk. Kontak

'n gesondheidsorgdeskundige as voedingsprobleme
voortduur,

Vir jou kind se veiligheid en gesondheid
WAARSKUWING!
- Om vloeistowwe deurlopend en vir verlengde tydperke te suig sal
tandbederf veroorsaak.
- Kontroleer altyd die temperatuur van voedings voordat jy jou
kind voed.
- Gooi weg sodra die eerste tekens van skade of swak plekke
voorkom.
- E'Olél komponente wat nie gebruik word nie, buite die bereik van
inders.
- Moet dit nooit vasmaak aan koorde, linte, veters of los dele van
klere nie. Die kind kan gewurg word.
- Moet nooit voedingstiete as 'n fopspeen gebruik nie.
Gebruik altyd hierdie produk onder toesig van 'n volwassene.
Daar word nie aanbeveel om jou baba se voeding of drinkgoed in
‘'n mikrogolfoond warm te maak nie. Mikrogolfoonde kan moontlik
waardevolle voedingstowwe in voedings/drinkgoed vernietig, en kan
moontlik gelokaliseerde hoé temperature tot gevolg hé. As jy besluit
om wel die mikrogolfoond te gebruik, doen veral moeite om verhitte
kos/drinkgoed te roer om seker te maak dat gelyke hitteverspreiding
voorgekom het, en kontroleer die temperatuur voordat jy jou baba
voed. Plaas slegs die houer in die mikrogolfoond, sonder die gloei-
in-die-donker ring, skroefring, tiet en doppie. Moenie kinders toelaat
om met klein deeltjies te speel of te loop/te hardloop terwyl hy/
sy die bottels gebruik nie. Gooi altyd enige borsmelk weg wat na n
voeding oorbly. Inspekteer voor elke gebruik en trek die voedingstiet
in alle rigtings. Gooi weg sodra die eerste tekens van skade of swak
plekke voorkom.
Gloei-in-die-donker ring
Hou die vordering van nagvoeding in elke sessie dop met die gloei-
in-die-donker-funksie. Laai die gloei-in-die-donker ring vir ten minste
een uur in dag-/huislig. Om die gloei-in-die-donker ring snags vinnig
te herlaai, plaas dit onder helder lig (lamp).
Voor eerste gebruik
Maak al die dele los van mekaar, maak dit skoon en steriliseer dit
dan deur dit vir 5 minute in kookwater te plaas, of deur die Philips
Avent-steriliseerder te gebruik. Dit is om higiéne te verseker.
Aanmekaarsit
Maak seker dat die voedingstiet heeltemal deur die skroefring getrek
is, soos dit in die illustrasies aangedui word (fig. 1, 2). Plaas die
gloei-in-die-donker ring op die bottel voordat jy die skroefring en tiet
aanmekaarsit (fig. 4). Bring die kante van die gloei-in-die-donker ring
in lyn met die maataanduiding op die bottel deur dit te draai om die
maataanduiding sigbaar te maak (fig. 5). Philips Avent-bottels kan
ook sonder die gloei-in-die-donker ring gebruik word.
Skoonmaak en bewarin
Maak voor elke gebruik alle dele skoon om higiéne te verseker. Na
elke gebruik moet jy al die dele uitmekaar haal, in warm seepwater
was, enige oorblywende voedingresidu verwyder en die dele deeglik
afspoel. As jy 'n borseltjie gebruik om die punt van die voedingstiet
skoon te maak, maak dit so versigtig moontlik skoon om skade te
vermy. Steriliseer dit dan deur die Philips Avent-steriliseerder te
gebruik, of deur dit vir 5 minute te kook (fig. 8, 9). Maak seker dat
jy jou hande deeglik was en dat die opperviakke skoon is voordat dit
in kontak gebring word met gesteriliseerde komponente. Gedurende
sterilisering met kookwater, moet jy verhoed dat die dele aan die
kante van die pot raak. Dit kan onomkeerbare produkvervorming,
foute of skade veroorsaak waarvoor Philips nie verantwoordelik
gehou kan word nie. Voedselkleursel kan dele moontlik verkleur.
Hierdie produk kan veilig in die skottelgoedwasser gewas word.
Moenie die produk in ‘n verhitte oond plaas nie. Moenie die botteldele
in kontak bring met, of dit plaas op oppervlakke waar sterk of
antibakteriese skoonmaakmiddels gebruik is nie. Ons beveel aan dat
jy die voedingstiete elke 3 maande vervang. Hou die voedingstiete
in 'n droé, onbedekte houer. Moenie 'n voedingstiet in direkte sonlig
of hitte los nie, en moet dit ook nie vir langer as wat aanbeveel word
in ontsmettingsmiddel (steriliseringsoplossing) los nie, aangesien dit
moontlik die tiet kan verswak.
Versoenbaarheid
Die gloei-in-die-donker ring is versoenbaar met alle Philips
Avent Natural-bottels, behalwe glasbottels en PPSU-bottels.
Plaasvervangertiete is apart beskikbaar. Besoek ons b
www.philips.com/avent om meer uit te vind oor hoe om die regte
tiet vir jou baba te kies.
Bystand
Besoek asseblief www.philips.com/support as jy inligting of

by@dg hecz.> -
X
R ls
® ® 9
© 0

@ | ukufumana ititi echanekileyo kubalulekile:

Wonke umntu ufunda ngesantya sakhe. Ukuncanca
sisakhono kwaye iintsana ezithile ziphuhlisa esi sakhono
ngokukhawuleza kunezinye. Yiloo nto iintsana ezithile
zinokuzuza apha ekugaleni kwititi yethu ethi Ukuhamba
kolwelo kokugala (iTiti 0) ngaphambi kokuba zighubele
kwiititi eziSabela ngokweNdalo.

Kufuneka ndizitshintshe nini iititi?

Tshintshela kwititi ethi Ukuhamba kolwelo kokuqala xa
usana Iwakho luthatha ngaphezu kwemizuzu engama-20
ukuncanca i-50 ml lusebenzisa iititi eziSabela ngokweNdalo.
Zama ititi eSabela ngokweNdalo enomlinganiselo
ophezulwana wokuphuma kobisi ukuba usana Iwakho
ludlala ngetiti endaweni yokuba luncance okanye
lukhangeleka lukruqukile. Ukuba iinzima zokuncancisa
ziyaphikelela, bonana nengcali yezempilo.

Y kunye
ISILUMKISO!

- Ukufunxa ulwelo ixesha elide ngokughubekayo kuya kubangela
ukubola kwamazinyo.

Soloko ujonga ubushushu bokutya phambi kokuba utyise usana.

- Yilahle nje yakubonakala isonakala okanye ibuthathaka.

Gcina zonke iikhomponenti kude nalapho kufikelela khona
abantwana.

Ungaze ughoboshele iintambo, iiribhoni, iileyisi okanye iindawo
ezikhululekileyo zempahla. Zingamkrwitsha umntwana.

- Ungaze usebenzise imibele yokutyisa njengesithomalalisi.

- Lemveliso mayisetyenziwe kukho umntu omdala maxa onke.
Akukhuthazwa ukusebenzisa i-microwave ukufudumeza ukutya
komntwana okanye iziselo. Ii-microwave zisenokutshabalalisa
izondlo ezibalulekileyo ekutyeni/kwiziselo yaye zisenokwenza
amagqondo aphezulu obushushu. Xa ngaba uthatha isiggibo
sokusebenzisa i-microwave, lumka uzamise ukutya/okanye iziselo
ezishushu ngononophelo oluthe kratya ukuze uginiseke ukuba
ubushushu busasazeka ngokufanelekileyo kwaye ujonge ubushushu
ngaphambi kokuphaka. Faka kuphela ikhonteyina kwi-microwave,
ngaphandle kweringi ekhazimlayo ebumnyameni, iringi ejijwayo, ititi
kunye nesiciko. Musa ukuvumela abantwana badlale ngamalungu
amancinane okanye bahambe/babaleke ngelixa besebenzisa
iibhotile. Lulahle rhoqo naluphi na ubisi lwebele oluseleyo xa uggiba
kuncancisa. Qho phambi kokuba uyisebenzise yiqwalasele uze utsale
ititi yokuncacnisa macala onke. Yilahle nje yakubonakala isonakala
okanye ibuthathaka.

Iringi ekhazimlayo ebumnyameni

Jonga ukughubela phambili kokutya ebusuku kwiseshoni

nganye ngalo msebenzi wokukhazimla ebumnyameni. Tshaja

iringi ekhazimlayo ebumnyameni emini/kwisibane sasekhaya
kangangeyure enye ubuncinci. Ukunyusa iringi ekhazimlayo
ebumnyameni ngokukhawuleza ebusuku, yibeke phantsi kokukhanya
okugagambileyo (isibane).

yomntwana wakho

Hlukanisa onke amalungu, coca kwaye emva koko ubulale
iintsholongwane amalungu ngokuwabeka emanzini abilayo

imizuzu emi-5 okanye ubulale iintsholongwane ngokusebenzisa
isibulalantsholongwane se-Philips Avent. Oku kuginisekisa ucoceko.
Ukudibanisa

Qinisekisa ukuba ititi yokuncancisa itsalwa ngokupheleleyo iphumele
ejijwayo njengoko kubonisiwe kumfanekiso (Umfanekiso 1, 2).

Beka iringi ekhazimlayo ebumnyameni phezu kwebhotile phambi
kokuba udibanise iringi ejijwayo kunye netiti (Umfanekiso 4).
Lungelelanisa amacala eringi ekhazimlayo ebumnyameni kunye
nezikali ezikwibhotile ngokuyijikelezisa ukuze wenze izikali zibonakale
(Umfanekiso 5). Iibhotile ze-Philips Avent nazo zingasetyenziswa
ngaphandle kweringi ekhazimlayo ebumnyameni.

Ukucocwa kunye nokugcinwa

Coca zonke iinxalenye ngaphambi kokuzisebenzisa ukuginisekisa
ucoceko. Qho emva kokuyisebenzisa, hlukanisa zonke iinxalenye,
uzihlambe emanzini afudumeleyo, anesepha, susa nayiphi na
intsalela yokutya kwaye ucokise ukucoca. Ukuba usebenzisa ibrashi
ukucoca incam yetiti yokuncancisa, yicoce ngononophelo kangangoko
ukuthintela umonakalo. Emva koko bulala iintsholongwane
usebenzisa isibulalantsholongwane se-Philips Avent okanye ubilise
imizuzu emi-5 (Umfanekiso 8, 9). Qinisekisa ukuba uhlamba izandla
zakho ngocoselelo kwaye nemigangatho icocekile phambi kokuba
ubeke izinto ezibulelwe intsholongwane. Ngexesha lokubulala
iintsholongwane ngamanzi abilayo, thintela iinxalenye ukuba
zichukumise icala lembiza. Oku kungabangela ukugobeka kwemveliso
okungenakulungiseka, isiphene okanye umonakalo uPhilips
ongenakubekwa tyala ngawo. Imibala yokutya inokutshintsha umbala
weenxalenye. Le mveliso ikhuselekile kwi-dishwasher. Musa ukubeka
imveliso kwi-oven eshushu. Musa ukudibanisa iinxalenye zebhotile
okanye uzibeke nezinto ezirhabaxa okanye zokucoca zokubulala
iintsholongwane. Sikhuthaza ukuba utshintshe iititi rhogo emva
kweenyanga ezi-3. Gcina iititi zokuncancisa kwikhonteyina eyomileyo,
egqunyiweyo. Musa ukushiya ititi yokuncancisa kwilanga elithe

ngqo okanye kubushushu, okanye ushiye kwisibulali ntsholongwane
(umxube wesibulali-ntsholongwane) ixesha elide kunokuba
ucetyisiwe, njengoko oku kunokuwenza buthathaka ititi.
Ukuhambelana nezinye

Iringi ekhazimlayo ebumnyameni ihambelana nazo zonke

iibhotile ze-Philips Avent Natural, ngaphandle kweebhotile

zeglasi kunye neebhotile ze-PPSU. Iititi zokutshintsha

ziyafumaneka ngokwahlukeneyo. Ukufunda banzi malunga
nokukhetha ititi efanelekileyo yomntwana wakho, sityelele
ku-www.philips.com/avent.

Inkxaso

Ukuba ufuna ulwazi okanye inkxaso, nceda utyelele ku
www.philips.com/support.
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0 Ukuthola incence efanele kubalulekile:

Sonke sifunda ngejubane lethu. Ukuncelisa kuyikhono kanti
ezinye izingane zikhula ngokushesha kunabanye. Kungakho
ezinye izingane zingase zihlomule ekugaleni kokuthi
Yokugeleza Kokugala (I-Teat 0) ngaphambi kokudlulela
kumabele Natural Response.

Kufanele ngiwashintshe nini amabele?

Shintshela kumbele othi Yokugeleza Kokugala lapho ingane
yakho ithatha isikhathi esingaphezu kwemizuzu engama-20
ukuphuza u-50 ml isebenzisa imibele Natural Response.
Zama ibele leNatural Response elinezinga eliphezulu
lokugeleza uma ingane yakho idlala ngombele esikhundleni
sokuncela noma ibonakala ikhungathekile. Uma izinkinga
zokuncelisa ziphikelela, xhumana nochwepheshe

wokunakekelwa kwezempilo.

Ukuze ingane yakho iphephe futhi ibe nempilo
ISEXWAYISO!
Ukumunca uketshezi ngokughubekayo isikhathi eside kuzobolisa
amazinyo.
Njalo hlola izinga lokushisa kokudla ngaphambi kokufunza ingane.
- Yilahle uma ugala ukubona izimpawu zokulimala noma zobuthaka.
Gcina izingxenye ezingasebenzi zikude nezingane.
- Unganamathiseli ezintanjeni, kumaribhoni, kumafosi noma
ezingxenyeni zezingubo ezingaboshiwe. Ingane ingase iklinyeke.
- Ungalokothi usebenzise izincence njengezithipha.
Njalo sebenzisa lo mkhigizo kunomuntu omdala ogadile.
Akunconywa ukuba usebenzise i-microwave ukufudumeza ukudla
noma iziphuzo zengane. Ama-microwave angabulala izakhi
ezibalulekile ekudleni/eziphuzweni futhi angenza izingxenye ezithile
zokudla zishise kakhulu. Uma unquma ukusebenzisa i-microwave,
qgikelela ukuthi ugoqoza ukudla/iziphuzo ozifudumezayo ukuze
uginiseke ukuthi kufudumele ngokulinganayo futhi uhlole ukushisa
ngaphambi kokufunza ingane. Ibhodlela lifake ku-microwave,
kuphela uma ususe kulo iringi-ekhanya-ebumnyameni, iringi
yokubopha, umbele nesivalo. Ungazivumeli izingane zidlale
ngezingxenyana ezincane noma zihambe/zigijime uma ziphethe
amabhodlela. Njalo lahla ubisi Iwebele olusele uma ugeda ukuncelisa
ingane. Hlola ngaphambi kokusebenzisa futhi udonse incence uyise
nhlangothi zonke. Yilahle uma ugala ukubona izimpawu zokulimala
noma zobuthaka.
Iringi-ekhanya-ebumnyameni
Bona indlela umntwana ancela ngayo ebusuku ngokusebenzisa
ingxenye yebhodlela ekhanya ebumnyameni. Shaja leringi-ekhaya-
ebumnyameni ngokukhanya okusendlini/ noma ngaphandle
okungenani ihora elilodwa. Ukuyisiza iggame kakhudiwana leringi-
ekhaya-ebumnyameni uma kusebusuku, ibeke ngaphansi kwesibani
esiggamile (ilambu).

Hlukanisa zonke izingxenye, zigeze bese ubulala amagciwane
ngokuzifaka emanzini abilayo imizuzu emi-5 noma ubulale
amagciwane ngokusebenzisa i-Philips Avent sterilizer.

Lokhu kuginisekisa inhlanzeko.

Ukuhlanganiswa kwayo

Qiniseka ukuthi umbele wokuncele udonseke kahle waphuma eringini
yokubopha njengoba kuboniswe kulesi sithombe (Umdwebo 1, 2).
Beka ebhodleleni iringi-ekhanya-ebumnyameni ngaphambi kokuba
uhlanganise iringi yokubopha nombele (Umdwebo 4). Ifake uyimise
kahle leringi-ekhanya-ebumnyameni amazenga ayo ahambelane
nawebhodlela uwenze abonakale njengoba kubonisiwe (Umdwebo 5).
Amabhodlela e-Philips Avent angasetshenziswa ngaphandle kweringi-
ekhanya-ebumnyameni.

Ukuligeza nokulibeka

Geza zonke izingxenye ngaphambi kokulisebenzisa ngakunye ukuze
uginiseke ukuthi zihlanzekile. Ngemuva kokusebenzisa ngakunye,
hlukanisa zonke izingxenye, uzigeze ngamanzi afudumele anensipho,
ususe noma ikuphi ukudla okusele bese uhlambulula ngokucophelela.
Uma usebenzisa ibhulashi ukugeza ichopho lencence, yihlanze
ngokucophelela ukuze ingalimali. Yibe usubulala amagciwane nge-
Philips Avent sterilizer noma ubilise imizuzu emi-5 (Umdwebo 8, 9).
Qiniseka ukuthi ugezisisa izandla zakho nokuthi amatafula ahlanzekile
ngaphambi kokubeka izinto ozigezile. Uma ubulala amagciwane
ngamanzi abilayo, ungavumeli izingxenye ukuba zithinte emaceleni
ebhodwe. Lokhu kungenza umkhigizo ulimale unomphela, umosheke
noma wonakale futhi i-Philips ngeke ithwale icala. Odayi bokudla
bangashintsha umbala wezingxenye. Lo mkhigizo ungawashwa
ngomshini wokuwasha izitsha. Ungafaki umkhigizo kuhhavini
oshisayo. Ungabeki izingxenye zebhodlela ezindaweni ezinezinto
zokuhlanza ezikhuhlayo noma ezibulala amabhaktheriya. Sincoma
ukuthi ushintshe izincence njalo ngemuva kwezinyanga ezi-3. Gcina
izincence esitsheni esomile, esivalekayo. Ungashiyi incence elangeni
noma ekushiseni okugondile, noma uyishiye oketshezini lokubulala
amagciwane isikhathi eside kunesinconywayo, ngoba lokhu
kungalimaza incence.

Ukusebenzelana

Leringi-ekhanya-ebumnyameni isebenzelana nawo wonke
amabhodlela e-Philips Avent Natural, ngaphandle kwamabhodlela
engilazi namabhodlela e-PPSU. Izincence ongashintsha ngazo
zitholakala ngokwahlukana. Ukuze ufunde kabanzi mayelana
nokukhethela ingane yakho incence efanele, vakashela
ku-www.philips.com/avent.

Ukwesekwa

Uma udinga ulwazi noma ukwesekwa, sicela uvakashele
ku-www.philips.com/support.

SESOTHO SA LEBOA

Bala ditaelo ka moka ka tlhokomelo pele o Somisa. Boloka manyuale
wa tShomio le sephuthelwana sa setSweletswa go Somisetsa ka
moso go ikgakolla.

Bala ditaelo tsotlhe ka kelotlhoko pele ga o simolola go dirisa. Boloka
buka eno ya ditaelo le lebokoso la setlhagiswa seno gore o lebe mo
go tsone mo nakong e e tlang.

0 Go bohlokwa go hwetsa tlhoko yeo e nepagetsego:
Batho kamoka re tsea nako tsa go fapana go ithuta. Go
nyanya ke bohlale bjo bo rilego, ‘'mme masea a mangwe

a bo humana ka pejana go feta a mangwe. Ke ka lebaka
leo masea a mangwe a kgonang go holega ka tlhoko ya
“Kelo ya pele” goba “Matutu” (Tlhoko ya 0) pele a fetela go
tlhoko ya go Natural Response.

Naa ke fetogela neng go tlhoko e ‘ngwe?

FetoSetSa go tami ya “Kelo ya Pele” ge lesea la gago le
tSea nako ya go feta metsotso ye 20 go nwa 50 ml le
Somisa ditami tSa Natural Response. Leka tlhoko ya go go
Natural Response yeo e nago le kelo ya godingwana ge
lesea le bapala ka tlhoko le sa nyanye, goba le bonagala le
tlaletSwe. Ge mathata a go nyantsha a sa fele, bonana le
setsebi sa tSa maphelo.

Gop le maphelo a ng
TEMOSO!
- Go nyanya maswi nako ye telele o sa kgaotSe go ka baka go bola
ga meno.
Ka mehla lekola thempheretsha ya dijo pele o jesa ngwana.
- Lahla le semeetseng ge o lemoga maswao a tshenyego goba go
phosagala.
- Boloka ditlabela tSe di sa Somiswego moo di ka se fihlelelwego
ke bana.
- O se tsoge o kgoramedit3e dithapo, diripone, marala goba masela
a diaparo. Ngwana a ka ikgama ka tSona.
- O se tsoge 0 Somisitse mabotlelwana a go nyantsha maswi go
homotsa lesea.
- Ka mehla Somisa setSweletswa se ka fase ga tlhokomelo ya motho
yo mogolo.
Ga se kgopolo ye botse go Somisa maekhroweibi go ruthufatsa dijo
goba dino tSa masea. Maekhroweibi e ka bolaya diphepo tse bohlokwa
ka dijong/dinong le go tswelet3a dithempheretSha ta godimo go
tikologo. Ge e ba o tsea sephetho sa go Somisa maekhroweibi,
netefata gore o hudua dijo/dino t3e di rutheditSwego go kgonthisa
le go phatialatswa ga phiSo o be o lekole thempheretsha pele o sola.
Bea fela setShelo ka maekhroweifeng, ntle le sediko seo se benyago
leswiswing, sediko sa go kurufelwa, tami le sekhurumelo.
0 se dumelele bana ba raloka ka dikarolo tSe nnyane goba go sepela/
kitima ba le gare ba Somisa mabotlelo. Ka mehla tsholla maswi a
letswele ao a SetSego morago ga go nyantsha lesea. Lekola nako le
nako pele o $omisa o be o ?o?e lebotlelwana la go nyantsha maswi ka
mahlakoreng ka moka. Lahla le semeetseng ge o lemoga maswao a
tshenyego goba go phosagala.
Sediko seo se benyago leswiswing
Ela hloko ﬁwelopele ya go fepa bosego mo lekgeng le lengwe le le
lengwe ka sediriswa sa go benya leswiswing. TShatshisa sediko sa
go benya leswiswing ka seetsa sa letatsi/lebone la gae bonnyane
sebaka sa iri e tee. Go maatlafatsa sediko sa go benya leswiswing
gore se tlale ka lebelo bosego, se bee ka tlase ga seetsa (lebone) le
bogale kudu.
Pele ga tShomiso ya mathomo
Hlahlamolla dikarolo ka moka, hiwekisa o be o bolaye ditwatsi ka
moka ka go tShela meetse a go bela metsotso ye 5 goba go bolaya
ditwatsi ka %o Somisa sebolayaditwatsi sa Philips Avent. Se ke go
kgonthisa thweko.
Kopanyo
Kgonthisa gore tlhokwana ya boitlhamelo ya go nyantsha e gogilwe
ka go felelela mo sedikong sa go kurufelwa bjalo ka ge go bontshwa
seswantshong sa (Seswantsho sa 1, 2). Bea sediko sa go benya
leswiswing mo lebotlelong pele o beakanya sediko sa go kurufelwa
le thokwana (Seswantsho sa 4). Lokisa mahlakore a sediko sa go
benya leswiswing le makwapi a lebotlelo ka go le dikolosa go dira
gore makwapi a bonagale (Seswantsho sa 5). Mabotlelo a Philips
Avent a ka Somiswa ntle le sediko sa go benya leswiswing.
Go hlwekisa le bobolokelo
Hiwekisa dikarolo ka moka pele ga tshomiSo ye nngwe le ye
nngwe go kgonthisa tlhweko. Morago ga tshomiso ye nngwe
le ye nngwe, hlahlamolla dikarolo ka moka, hlatswa ka meetse
a borutho, a sesepe, tlosa masaledi afe goba afe a dijo o be o
kolokotSe go tsenelela. Ge e ba o Somisa poraSe go hiwekisa
botlase bja lebotlelwana la go nyantsha maswi, le hiwekise ka
tlhokomelo go efoga go e senya. Ke moka bolaya ditwatsi ka go
Somisa sebolayaditwatsi sa Philips Avent goba bedisa metsotso ye
5 (Seswantsho sa 8, 9). Kgonthisa gore o hlapa diatla tsa gago ka
tshwanelo le gore mabato a hlwekile pele go ka kgwathwa didiriswa
tSe di tshetSwego sebolayaditwatsi. Nakong ya go bolaya ditwatsi
ka meetse a go bediswa, o se dumelele dikarolo di kgoma mathoko
a pitsa. Se se ka baka go senyega ga setSweletSwa go go ka se
lokisegego, go fetoga sebopego goba tshenyo yeo Philips e ka se
rwetsego maikarabelo go yona. Di]]'o tSa mebalabala di ka senya
mebala ya dikarolonwana. SetSweletswa se se bolokegile go ka
hlatswa ka sesepe sa dibjana. O se bee setSweletwa ka obeneng ye
e fiSago. O se batametSe dikarolo tsa mabotlelo gore di kgwathane
le goba wa di bea mabatong a go ngapa goba diSepe tsa thwekiso
tSe di lwantshago dipaktheria. Re SiSinya gore o fetose mabotlelwana
a go nyantsha maswi dikgwedi tSe dingwe le tSe dingwe tSe 3. Bea
mabotlelwana a go nyantsha maswi ka gare ga khontheina ya go
oma ya go tswalelega. O se tlogele lebotlelwana la go nyantsha
maswi le lebane le letSatsi goba phiso, goba wa le tlogela le le ka
gare ga sebolayaditwatsi (seela sa go bolaya ditwatsi) nako ye
telele go feta ka moo go SiSinywago, ka ge se se ka fokotsa go tia
ga lebotlelo.
Tshomisego
Sediko sa go benya leswiswing se Soma go mabotlelo ka moka
a Philips Avent Natural, ka ntle le mabotlelo a galase le a PPSU.
Ditlhokwana tSe mpsha di a hwetsagala di le nosi. Go ithuta ka
botlalo mabapi le go kgetha tlhokwana ya maitirelo ya maswanedi
bakeng sa lesea la gago, re etele mo go www.philips.com/avent.
Thekgo
Ge e ba o nyaka tshedimoSo goba thekgo, o kgopelwa go etela
www.philips.com/support.

wa gago

@ | co dirisatamie e eng go botlt
Rotlhe re ithuta ka selekanyo sa rona. Go anya ke bokgoni
jo bana bangwe ba go ithutang ka bonako go na le ba
bangwe. Ke sone se kwa tshimologong bana bangwe ba
ka nnang ba solegelwa molemo ke tami ya rona ya “First
Flow” (Mashi a a Tswang Lantlha) (Teat 0) pele ga ba
kgona go dirisa ditami tsa Natural Response.

Ke leng ke tshwanetseng go simolola go dirisa ditami?
Simolola fgo dirisa tami ya “First Flow” (Mashi a a Tswang
Lantlha) fa ngwana wa gago a tsaya nako e e fetang
metsotso e le 20 go nwa 50 ml fa a dirisa ditami tsa
Natural Response. Leka tami ya Natural Response fa
mashia tswa a le mantsi fa e le gore ngwana wa gago o
tshameka ka tami go na le gore a anye kgotsa a lebega a
katlegile thogo. Fa mathata a go anyisa a tswelela, bona
mankge wa tlhokomelo ya boitekanelo.

Go sireletsa ngwana wa gago le go mo tshola a itekanetse
TLHAGISO!
- Go nna o anya dieledi lobaka lo loleele e bile o sa kgaotse go tla
bodisa meno.
- Ka metlha tlhola thempheretsha ya dijo pele ga o jesa ngwana.
Fa o bona matshwao a ntlha fela a go senyega kgotsa a go
koafala, le latlhe.
Dikarolo tse di sa dirisiweng di bewe kgakala le mo bana ba
kgonang go fitlhelela gone.
Le se ka la gokelelwa mo kgoleng, mo lebanteng, mo thapong
kgotsa mo dikarolong dingwe tsa matsela. Ngwana a ka kgangwa.
Le ka motlha o se ka wa dirisa dithoba tsa go anyisa go didimatsa
ngwana.
Ka metlha mogolo a nne a le teng go baya ngwana leitlho fa a
dirisa setlhagiswa seno.
Ga go atlenegisiwe gore o dirise microwave go thutafatsa dijo kgotsa
dino tsa lesea. Di-microwave di ka senya dikotla tse di botlhokwa
mo dijong/dinong mme di ka nna tsa dira gore dikarolo dingwe di
nne le dithempheretsha tse di kwa godimo. Fa o swetsa ka gore o
batla go dirisa microwave, thomamisa gore o fudue dijo/dino go
tlhomamisa gore tsotlhe di thutafala ka go lekalekana mme o tlhole
thempheretShara pele ga di newa ngwana. Tsenya fela setshelo mo
teng ga microwave, ntle le glow-in-the-dark ring, sekurufu, tami
kgotsa setswalo. O se ka wa letla bana ba tshameka ka dikarolwana
tsa lebotlolo kgotsa ba tsamaya/taboga ba ntse ba anya mashi mo
lebotlolong. Ka metlha tsholola mashi ape a letsele a a setseng fa o
se na go anyisa ngwana. Le sekaseke ka metlha pele ga o le dirisa
mme o nne o gogele thoba e e anyisang o e ise dintlheng tsotlhe.
ralo It?]ona matshwao a ntlha fela a go senyega kgotsa a go koafala,
e latlhe.
Glow-in-the-dark ring
Ela tlhoko tswelelopele ya kotlo nngwe le nngwe ya bosigo ka glow-
in-the-dark. TShaja glow-in-the-dark ring mo leseding motshegare
bokana ka ura e le nngwe. Go oketsa maatla a glow-in-the-dark ring
ka bonako bosigo, e beye ka fa tlase ga lebone le le phatsimang.
Pele ga le dirisiwa lekgetlho la ntlha
Ntsha dikarolo tsotlhe tsa lone, di phepafatse o bo o di bolaya
megare ka go di tsenya mo metsing a a belang lobaka Iwa metsotso
e le 5 kgotsa o di bolaye megare ka go dirisa sebolayamegare sa
Philips Avent. Seno ke go tthomamisa gore ga le na ditwatsi.
Go le kopanya
Netefatsa gore tami e sutlheletse ka botlalo mo kgolokweng e e
tswalang jaaka go supilwe mo setshwantshong (Setshw. 1, 2).
Tsenya glow-in-the-dark ring mo lebotlolong pele o kopanya
kgolokwe e e tswalang le tami (Setshw. 4). Lebaganya matlhakore
a glow-in-the-dark ring le ditekanyo tse di mo lebotlolong ka go
dikolosa gore ditekanyo di bonagale (Setshw. SL. Mabotlolo a Philips
Avent a ka dirisiwa gape ntle le glow-in-the-dark ring.
Go le 'Phepafaisa legole bara ka tsela e e sireletsegileng
Phepafatsa dikarolo tsotlhe tsa lone ka metlha pele ga o le dirisa go
tlhomamisa ?ore ga le na ditwatsi. Ka metlha fa o sena go le dirisa,
tlhatlhamolola dikarolo tsotlhe tsa lebotlolo, di tlhatswe ka metsi a
a bothitho a a nang le sesepa, tlosa manathwana ape a dijo a a mo
go lone o bo o le tsokotsa sentle. Fa o dirisa borashe go phepafatsa
ntlha ya thoba e e anyisang, o nne kelotlhoko thata gore e se ka ya
senyega. Go tswa foo bolaya megare ka go dirisa sebolayamegare sa
Philips Avent kgotsa o le tsenye mo metsing a a belang lobaka Iwa
metsotso e le 5 (Setshw. 8, 9). Tlhomamisa gore o tlhapa matsogo
sentle le gore mafelo a o bayang dilo tse di bolailweng megare mo
go one, a phepa pele ga o di baya mo go one. Fa o di bolaya megare
o dirisa metsi a a bedisitsweng, dira gore dikarolo tsa lebotlolo di
se ka tsa kgoma matlhakore a pitsa. Seno se ka senya dikarolo tsa
lebotlolo ka tsela e di ka se kang tsa tihola di baakanngwa mme
Philips e ka se bonwe molato. Dilo tse di fetolang mmala wa dijo di
ka fetola mmala wa dikarolo tsa lebotlolo. Lebotlolo leno le ka kgona
go tsenngwa mo motshineng wa go tlhatswa dijana. O se ka wa
tsenya lebotlolo leno mo ontong e e mogote. O se ka wa dira gore
dikarolo tsa lebotlolo leno di kopane le kgotsa di bewe mo mafelong
a a nang le dilo tsa go phepafatsa tse di ka a gotlhang kgotsa dilo
tse di bolayang dibakateria. Re atlenegisa gore dithoba tsa go anyisa
di fetolwe dikgwedi dingwe le dingwe tse 3. Baya dithoba tsa go
anyisa mo khontheinareng e e seng metsi, e e khurumelwang. O se
ka wa tlogela thoba e e anyisng mo letsatsing kgotsa mo lefelong
le le mogote, kgotsa o se ka wa e tlogela mo selong se se bolayang
ditwatsi (sebolayamegare) lobaka lo loleele thata go feta lo lo
atlenegisitsweng, ka gonne seno se ka koafatsa dikarolo tseno tsa
lebotlolo.
Go tshwanelang
Glow-in-the-dark ring e tsamaelana le mabotlolo otlhe a Philips
Avent Natural, ntle le mabotlolo a galase le mabotlolo a PPSU.
Go a kgonega go bona dithoba tse di anyisang di le tsosi, di sa
tsamaye le mabotlolo. Gore o ithute mo go oketsegileng ka go
tlhophela lesea la gago thoba e e le siametseng, re etele mo
www.philips.com/avent.

Thuso
Fa o tlhoka tshedimosetso kgotsa thuso, tsweetswee etela
www.philips.com/support.



